

INFORMATIONAL REPORT

DATE ISSUED: March 30, 2023

REPORT NO: HCR23-049

ATTENTION: Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission For the Agenda of April 6, 2023

SUBJECT: Workshop & Discussion: California Open Meetings Law, the Ralph M. Brown Act

COUNCIL DISTRICT: Citywide

NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

An informational workshop will be presented about the California Open Meetings Law, known as the Ralph M. Brown Act, and amendments enacted through Assembly Bill 2449, which allow for teleconferencing and remote participation by members of the Housing Commission Board of Commissioners in specified circumstances. No action will be taken on this item.

Respectfully submitted,

Scott, Marshall

Scott Marshall Vice President Communications & Government Relations San Diego Housing Commission

Approved by,

Davis

Jeff Davis Interim President and Chief Executive Officer San Diego Housing Commission

Docket materials are available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at <u>www.sdhc.org</u>.